74HC280D,652 Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number 74HC280D,652-DG
Manufacturer Nexperia USA Inc.
Manufacturer Product Number 74HC280D,652
Description IC PARITY GEN/CHKER 9-BIT 14SO
Detailed Description Parity Generator 9-Bit 14-SO
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.

• CDM: ANSI/ESDA/JEDEC JS-002 class C3 exceeds 1000 V
• Specified from -40 °C to +85 °C and -40 °C to +125 °C
3.  Ordering information
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Temperature
range
Name Description Version
74HC280D
74HCT280D
-40 °C to +125 °C SO14 plastic small outline package; 14 leads;
body width 3.9 mm
SOT108-1
74HCT280PW -40 °C to +125 °C TSSOP14 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 14 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
SOT402-1
74HC280D,652 Nexperia USA Inc. IC PARITY GEN/CHKER 9-BIT 14SO
Nexperia 74HC280; 74HCT280
9-bit odd/even parity generator/checker
4.  Functional diagram
aaa-024423
8